

June 20, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

RE: UM 2163—PacifiCorp Errata Filing

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp or the Company) hereby submits the attached Highly Confidential Errata to the May 25, 2023 Informational Filing. Following the workshop on June 8, 2023, the Company determined that there was an error in the calculations on page 3 of the document. For convenience, both a red-line and clean version of the corrected page 3 are enclosed.

Informal inquiries may be directed to Cathie Allen, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5934.

Sincerely,

ph Mh

Matthew McVee Vice President, Regulatory Policy and Operations

REDACTED

PACIFICORP - NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXECUTION

| [End Highly Confidential] |
|--|
| Scenario 3. [Begin Highly Confidential] |
| |
| [End Highly Confidential] |
| Determination of the [Begin Highly Confidential] [End Highly Confidential] REC Price: |
| [Begin Highly Confidential] |
| |
| |
| |
| [End Highly Confidential] |

C. Cost/benefit analysis of Hornshadow I & II

The Hornshadow PPAs, including the associated Schedule 272 Agreement, will provide a significant and unique value to customers consistent with the resource need identified in the 2021 Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) preferred portfolio.² An initial assessment of delivered costs from 2022 All-Source RFP bids received during the first quarter of 2023 indicate an offered weighted average delivered solar price [Begin Highly Confidential] [End Highly Confidential] per MWh.

² Supra footnote 1.

REDACTED

PACIFICORP - NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXECUTION

| [End Highly Confidential] Scenario 3. [Begin Highly Confidential] |
|--|
| |
| |
| [End Highly Confidential] |
| Determination of the [Begin Highly Confidential] [End Highly Confidential] REC Price: |
| [Begin Highly Confidential] |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| [End Highly Confidential] |

C. Cost/benefit analysis of Hornshadow I & II

The Hornshadow PPAs, including the associated Schedule 272 Agreement, will provide a significant and unique value to customers consistent with the resource need identified in the 2021